



Schedule of Prices
2023 Manhole Rehabilitation
Bid 23-104

Route	Various
County	Kane, Kendall, DuPage, Will
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Opened Publicly at 2 p.m. on 1/10/24

				Engineer's Estimate		Emergia Inc. 288 Woodside Drive West Chicago, IL 60185		Structured Solutions LLC 814 W Pearl St. Union City, IN 47390		National Power Rodding Corp 2500 W Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612		Kim Construction Co. Inc 3142 Holeman PO Box 276 Steger, IL 60475		Archon Construction 563 S. Route 53 Addison, IL 60101		Hoerr Construction, Inc 1416 County Road 200 N PO Box 65 Goodfield, IL 61742	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Cement Lining of Interior Walls - Sanitary	VF	307	\$250.00	\$ 76,750.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 57,102.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 76,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 78,285.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 78,285.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 89,030.00
2	Grout Entire Manhole - Sanitary	EA	17	\$2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 32,878.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,188.00	\$ 54,196.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 54,740.00
3	Grout Entire Manhole - Storm	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,934.00	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 7,137.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 9,075.00
4	Grout Bottom 18" - Sanitary	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
5	Grout Bottom 18" - Storm	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 24,021.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 19,890.00
6	Repair Manhole Bench - Sanitary	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 26,064.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 18,240.00
7	Remove and Replace Manhole Bench - Sanitary	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 27,700.00
8	Remove and Replace Manhole Bench - Storm	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 11,742.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 16,620.00
9	Items Ordered by Engineer	ALLOWANCE	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = \$ 231,750.00							\$ 163,962.00		\$ 180,130.00		\$ 182,400.00		\$ 232,285.00		\$ 279,855.00		\$ 288,295.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-29.25%		-22.27%		-21.29%		0.23%		20.76%		24.40%